

Town of Beacon Falls Planning & Zoning Commission 10 Maple Ave Beacon Falls, CT 06403

NOTICE OF DECISION

At the Special Meeting of the Planning and Zoning Commission of the Town of Beacon Falls, held on May 23, 2022, the Planning and Zoning Commission voted to SEND A POSITIVE REFERRAL to the Board of Selectmen regarding a C.G.S. 8-24 Referral at 30 Lorraine Drive, Applicant: Charles Edwards Estate.

Special Meeting Minutes are available for inspection in Town Clerk's office as well as on the Town of Beacon Falls website.

Respectfully Submitted on this 26th day of May 2022.

Donald Molleur Chair, Planning and Zoning Commission Town of Beacon Falls

The above notice to appear in the Republican-American

Monday, May 30, 2022